

Central Mindanao University BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Musuan, Bukidnon

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 16, 2019

LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO
Manager
GAKKEN PHILS., INC.
PhilGEPS Registration No. 2001-1790
130 GPI Bldg., cor.A. Lake St. Aurora Blvd.
San Juan City Metro Manila
#8 Osmena Village M, L Quezon Ave.

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that your bid proposal for the project PROCUREMENT OF PERFECT BINDING MACHINE which shall be funded under STF after having been post-qualified and declared to have obtained the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, has been recommended for award by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Central Mindanao University by virtue of BAC Resolution No. STF-PR-19-083, and the same has been approved by the Central Mindanao University thru the undersigned at the amount of Four Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Seventy Seven Pesos and 77/100 (Php477,777,771). You are hereby requested to manifest your acceptance of this Notice of Award.

Relative thereto, and in accordance with the provisions of the documents and Revised R.A. No. 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, you are hereby instructed to submit the following documents with ten (10) calendar days from the date of your receipt of this Notice of Award to within:

A. PERFORMANCE SECURITY

This is to be posted in favor of the Central Mindanao University, in the form of cash, manager's check, cashier's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by local bank, irrevocable letter of credit issued by a reputable bank, surety bond callable upon demand, issued by the Government Service Insurance System or any reputable surety or insurance company duly accredited by the Office the Insurance Commissioners, or a combination thereof IN ACCORDANCE with the following schedule:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (EQUAL TO PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE)
Cash or eachier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	
Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security; and/or	Thirty percent (30%)
Any combination of the foregoing.	Proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security

Within the same period of ten (10) days as indicated above, you are directed to enter into and execute the Goods Contract with the University.

This Performance Security shall be forfeited in favor to Central Mindanao University in the event of default on your part in the performance of any of your obligations under the Contract.

Finally, it must be noted that you shall not commence the work nor initiate the procurement of materials for the project prior to your receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

Received, Acknowledged and Accepted:

Name: Long mit

Signature:

Date:

Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

University Town, 8710 Musuan, Bukidnon E-mail Add. bac@cmu.edu.ph; Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT

REF. NO. STF-PB-19-083

THIS AGREEMENT made this part day of December, 2019 between CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY of the Philippines (thereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and GAKKEN PHILS., INC. at 130 GPI Bldg., cor. A. Lake St. Aurora Blvd. San Juan City Metro Manila (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

Whereas, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz. PROCUREMENT OF PERFECT BINDING MACHINE and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Four Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven Pesos and 77/100 (Php477, 777.77) with the items listed below. N. A. Carpeller

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	OFFER	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1 2	1	unit	Perfect Binding Machine	**************************************	477,777.77	477,777.77
AS	M* 55	532.00	Binding Thickness: 2.5 Inches nad higher	Mary Contract	شهر الاجهور الم	
30° J	Same	The State of the	Binding size: A4 and Legal (atleast)	The transfer	Just 1.5	
3500	i i	1000	Binding Speed: at least 300 books per hour		A	
100	N	M. S	Adhesive: Hot melt glue	1 9	See I will be	
1	\$6	10 m	Pneumatic Driven with air compressor		35 July 1	
# A.	441 7 3	18 J. W.	The Samuel State of the State o	> 2# 1 5 5	Carlot Carlot	
in V	t met	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	[* -	- em .	900 pt	
3			The state of the s	GRAN	D TOTAL .	477,777.7

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- en all filler 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz.
 - (m) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder. Mary or
 - (n) the Schedule of Requirements;
 - (o) the Technical Specifications;
 - (p) the General Conditions of Contract,

10

- (a) the Special Conditions of Contract; and,
- (r) the Entity's Notification of Award.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as heroinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

The Common Seal of CMU, Musuan, Bukidnon was herein affixed in the presence of DR. JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE

Signed, sealed, and delivered by GAKKEN PHILS., INC. in the presence of LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO.

Binding Signature of Entity:	/	Bind	ing Signature o	Supplier:
(VIIXUL	ul /		March	1.
ESUS ANTONIO G. DEI	antil.	Ţ	ORA MAE E.	BARGAMENTO
President	77 A'''		Authorized Re	
	911			A/1000000000000000000000000000000000000
Witness:	U		7:1	
~	ASSESSED TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	The state of the s	, frank trans	Š
RICO A. MARIN				M, MAGALONA
BAC Chairman	m 1 1 1	Chief, A	ccounting Unit	
and the second		3 4 1/2	f - 1-4 s	
No. of the second	2 100	75-80 Jan 196	1 1	E .
and the second	ACKNOWLED	CEMENT	h. " pt ,	· 4
	Series and a	Southern Congress	*(*) * * /	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) PROVINCE OF BURIDAON) 8 s	1.4 34	7 1		Na. 74
MUNICIPALITY OF MARAMAGY	Total		The state of	and the same of th
BEFORE MB, a Notary Public for in the above juri	ediction, on this	duvof	r vat	
personally appeared the following exhibiting to n	ne following described Co	mpetent Evidence of	Identity (CEI) in acc	drilance with the 20m Rules
1 section 45 and 15 section 1				3.1ex
or Notarial Practice.	•	N.	1 - Total	S. Same
or Notatial Practice. Name	Competent Eviden		Date/j	dance Issued
OZ NOSTRIA PROCECO. NAME JESUS ANTONIO G. DERLIE	Competent Eviden	e of Identity	2 + 3 m	3
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. DERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes	Competent Eviden	e of Identity	Date/p	here Issued
OE NOTATIAL PROCESS NETRO JESUS ANTONIO G. DERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO	Competent Eviden	e of Identity	Date/p	here Issued
Name Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and dead. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreement	Competent Eviden	e of Identity and who acknowled	Date/p	hace Issued
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. DERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes	Competent Eviden	e of Identity and who acknowled	Date/p	hace Issued
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. DERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and dead. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page.	Competent Eviden I due foregoing instrument cut consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge	e of Identity and who acknowled including this page, ment is written.	Date/p lge to me that the sur signed by the parties	hace Issued
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and deed. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte see	Competent Evident due foregoing instrument that consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of my hand and affixed on	e of Identity and who acknowled including this page, ment is written.	Date/p lge to me that the sur signed by the parties	hace Issued
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and deed. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte see	Competent Eviden I due foregoing instrument cut consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge	e of Identity and who acknowled including this page, ment is written.	Date/p lge to me that the sur signed by the parties	bace Issued to its their free and voluntary and their witnesses on each
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and deed. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte see	Competent Evident due foregoing instrument that consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of my hand and affixed on	e of Identity and who acknowled including this page, ment is written.	Date/p lge to me that the sur signed by the parties	bace Issued to its their free and voluntary and their witnesses on each
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and deed. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte see	Competent Evident due foregoing instrument that consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of my hand and affixed on	e of Identity and who acknowled including this page, ment is written.	Date/p lge to me that the sur signed by the parties	bace Issued to its their free and voluntary and their witnesses on each
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and deed. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte see	Competent Evident due foregoing instrument that consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of my hand and affixed on	e of Identity and who acknowled including this page, ment is written.	Date/p lge to me that the sur signed by the parties	dace Issued o, is their free and voluntary and their witnesses on each
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. DERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and dead. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto see in the Minnoipality of	Competent Evident due foregoing instrument ent consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of the province	including this page, ment is written.	Date/p lge to me that the same signed by the parties to notarial sea this	and their victors on each
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and dead. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunfo see in the Milinoipality of	Competent Evident due foregoing instrument that consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of my hand and affixed on Province	is of Identity said who acknowled including this page, ment is written. Severy page hereof m of South	Date/p lige to me that the same signed by the parties the parties that this	and their witnesses on each
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and dead. This instrument refers to the Control of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, moluding this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto see in the Münicipality of the Müni	Competent Evidence of the foregoing instrument and consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of the py hand and affixed on Province	including this page, ment is written.	Date/plee to me that the same signed by the parties of the parties	and their victuesses on each
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and dead. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunfo see in the Milinoipality of the Milinoipality	Competent Evident due foregoing instrument that consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of my hand and affixed on Province	including this page, ment is written. Severy page hereof my of Severy NO.	Date/plee to me that the same signed by the parties this this this this this this this thi	Marce Issued In is their free and voluntary and their witnesses on each Car ARAYAI.
Name JESUS ANTONIO G. BERLIE LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO Known to me to be the same person who executes act and dead. This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreems and every hereof and thereof, including this page. IN TEST MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunfo see in the Milinoipality of the Milinoipality	Competent Evidence of the foregoing instrument and consisting of (3) pages wherein the acknowledge of the py hand and affixed on Province	including this page, ment is written. Severy page hereof my of Severy NO.	Date/plee to me that the same signed by the parties this this this this this this this thi	and their witnesses on each



Republic of the Primer es CENTRAL MINDANAO UnitVERSITY Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon

NOTICE TO PROCEED

LORA MAE E. BARGAMENTO
Sales Representative
GAKKEN PHILS., INC.
PhilGEPS Certificate # 2001-1790
130 gpi BLDG. COR.a Lake St. Aurora Blvd.
San Juan City Metro Manila

Dear Madam/Sir:

The attached Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to GAKKEN PHILS., INC., for the PROCUREMENT OF PERFECT BINDING MACHINE, may commence after receipt of this notice but not to exceed sixty (60) calendar days.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Bids and Awards Office.

JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE
President

Conformed:

Printed Name of Representative Over Signature

12 | 24 | 19

Date